45 years (Relaxable by 5 years for Scheduled Caste and Scheduled Tribe, 3 years for Other Backward 

Class and 10 years for Physically Handicapped). 

C. Age and experience of the candidates will be reckoned as on the last date of online application. 

D. Salary: 

 Senior Resident (DM/ M.Ch.) will be offered monthly consolidated salary of Rs. 1,10,000/-  (Rupees One-Lakh- Ten Thousand 

only).  

 Senior Resident (MS/MD) will be offered monthly consolidated salary of Rs. 1,01,000/- (Rupees One-Lakh- One Thousand 

only).  

 Medical Officer will be offered monthly consolidated salary of Rs. 84,000/- (Rupees Eighty-Four Thousand only).  

 #will be considered as JRII and will be offered monthly consolidated salary of Rs. 86,000/- (Rupees Eighty-Six Thousand only) 

CANDIDATES ARE ADVISED TO READ THE FOLLOWING GENERAL CONDITIONS BEFORE FILLING THE 

ONLINE APPLICATION  

GENERAL CONDITIONS: 

1. Security Deposit: The selected Senior Resident will have to deposit Rs. 1,01,000/- (Rupees One-Lakh- One Thousand) 

at the time of joining. The security deposit will be refunded after successful completion of tenure.  

2. Accommodation: Accommodation will be provided on sharing-basis, subject to availability. 

3. Degree Recognition: All Graduate/ Post Graduate/ Post-Doctoral degree/ Diploma must be recognized by Medical